EURO 	 1,724 	   1.34

  Other Current Liabilities (Advance from Customers)	 USD 	  - 	   -

  Total	  	 41,891 	   29.12

Duncan Engineering Limited
CIN No:L28991PN1961PLC139151
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

Annual Report 2019 - 2020 95

 The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year.

  Currency	   Year End Spot Rate As At

	   March 31, 2020	 March 31, 2019

  USD/INR	 75.7500 	 69.1713

  EURO/INR	 83.2000 	 77.7024

  GBP/INR	 0.0000 	 0.0000

(b)  Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

 A change in 5% of foreign currency would have following impact on Profit and Loss and Equity, net of Tax

(1)  Trade Receivables and Other Current Assets

  Particulars	 Profit and Loss	  Equity, Net of Tax

	   Strengthening	 Weakening	 Strengthening	 Weakening

  March 31, 2020

  USD (5% Movement)	   -   	   -   	   -   	   -

  March 31, 2019

  USD (5% Movement)	   0.01 	   (0.01)	   0.01 	   (0.01)

(2)  Trade Payables and Other Current Liabilities

  Particulars	 Profit and Loss	  Equity, Net of Tax

	   Strengthening	 Weakening	 Strengthening	 Weakening

  March 31, 2020

  USD (5% Movement)	   (1.07)	   1.07 	   (1.07)	   1.07

  EURO (5% Movement)	   (0.08)	   0.08 	   (0.08)	   0.08

  March 31, 2019

  USD (5% Movement)	   (1.39)	   1.39 	   (1.39)	   1.39

  EURO (5% Movement)	   (0.07)	   0.07 	   (0.07)	   0.07

(ii) Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Company's financial instruments will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates.

 The Company is exposed to risk due to interest rate fluctuation on long term borrowings. Such borrowings are based on

fixed as well as floating interest rate. Interest rate risk is determined by current market interest rates, projected debt

servicing capability and view on future interest rate. Such interest rate risk is actively evaluated and is managed through

portfolio diversification and exercise of prepayment/refinancing options where considered necessary.